Welcome!

NAS Whiting Field PFAS Virtual Open House

Florida Outlying Landing Fields Alabama Outlying Landing Fields

Consistent with CDC guidelines on social gatherings, the Navy has decided not to hold an in-person open house meeting due to COVID-19. The Navy is committed to keeping our neighbors informed of the drinking water well investigation around NAS Whiting Field and will host a Virtual Open House to keep the public informed. This Virtual Open House platform reflects the Navy’s commitment to keeping the community informed, even with the current limitations to in-person meetings. You can find out if your property is in the designated sampling areas using the “Find My Property” and if it is, request sampling of your drinking water well.

Naval Air Station Whiting Field Commanding Officer

Captain Paul Flores

Greetings, this is Captain Paul Flores, Commanding Officer of Naval Air Station Whiting Field, Milton, Florida. Thanks for visiting our website.

Video Overview of the posters

Welcome and thank you for your interest in the NAS Whiting Field PFAS Drinking Water Well Investigation. This video is designed to be a summary of several topics related to the investigation including information about the Navy’s PFAS sampling policy, previous drinking water sampling, current on-base PFAS investigation, current off-base drinking water well investigation, PFAS and potential health effects, and lastly the upcoming sampling process and timeline. Information will be provided about how to sign up to have your well tested. Thank you for understanding as we use the online forum as an alternative to an in-person open house meeting, due to COVID-19 concerns.

NAS Whiting Field – NAVFAC Environmental Restoration Program Website

Learn More

Find My Property Map

To find your property and determine if it is in the designated sampling area, type your address or Parcel ID into the search bar.

Open map on separate tab

Request Sampling

Use this link and complete the homeowner questionnaire to request sampling if your property is in the designated sampling area, or call 844-NASWFLD (844-627-9353) and leave a detailed message.

contact list

Project Fact Sheet

Health factsheets

PFAS - General Facts

Download PDF

PFAS - Chemical Awareness

Download PDF

Guidance for Clinicians

Download PDF

How Chemical Exposures Happen?

Download PDF

PFAS - Frequently Asked Questions

Download PDF

Keeping Healthy in Today’s World

Download PDF

Sensitive Populations and Chemical Exposure

Download PDF

PFOA & PFOS Drinking Water Health Advisories

Download PDF

Talking to Your Doctor about Exposure to PFAS

Download PDF

HazWaste - Hazardous Waste Site Health Assessment Team

Download PDF

How to Reduce Your Exposure to Chemicals at Home, Work, and Play?

Download PDF

Coping with the stress that environmental contamination can cause?

Download PDF